SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
V. : Case No. 2012 CA 008227 2
DC CHARTERED HEALTH PLAN, INC.
ORDER GRANTING SPECIAL DEPUTY’S
MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF

REHABILITATION FEES AND EXPENSES
IN ITS SIXTY-NINTH SUBMISSION

On February 24, 2021, D.C. Chartered Health Plan, Inc., acting through its Rehabilitator,
Special Deputy to the Rehabilitator and their attorneys (“Chartered”), filed the Sixty-Ninth
Submission of Fees and Expenses for In Camera Review, together with a Motion for Approval
of Payment of the fees and expenses.

Having reviewed the request, the Court orders that:

1. The motion for approval of payment of the fees and expenses is granted.

2. The payment of the fees and expenses listed in the Sixty-Ninth Submission of Fees

and Expenses in the total amount of $7,861.09 is approved, as follows:

REHABILITATOR

INVOICE PERIOD INVOICE APPROVED
# ENDING NAME TOTAL  EXPENSES REIMBURSEMENT
12881 09/30/2020 Daniel L. Watkins $1,981.25 $1,981.25

Hoover Hull Turner
49792 09/30/2020 LLP $ 768.00 $ 768.00



Troutman Pepper

30045584 09/30/2020 Hamilton Sanders LLP  $4,650.00 $461.84 $7,861.09
$7,861.09
SO ORDERED. P S
Fntleony C Epstean
|

Anthony C. Epstein

Judge
Date: March 15, 2021
Copies via CaseFileXpress to:
Richard E. Hagerty, Esq.
S. Mohsin Reza, Esq.
John Lui, Esq.
Copies sent by mail to:
Karima M. Woods, Rehabilitator Daniel Watkins
c/o Adam Levi Special Deputy to the Rehabilitator
DISB, Office of the General Counsel c/o Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
1050 First Street NE, Suite 801 1050 K Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, D. C. 20002 Washington, DC 20001
David K. Herzog, Esq. Lori J. Jones, Esq.
Hoover Hull Turner LLP SCRIBNER, HALL & THOMPSON
Salesforce Tower 1030 15™ Street, NW, Suite 700 East
111 Monument Circle, Suite 4400 Washington, D.C. 20005

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204



